Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attache Name (line 1) PoleMAX Media Group, L.L.C. Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving Mark if additional names of receiving Name (line 1) Alvern, Inc. Name (line 2) Saddress (line 2) Saddress (line 1) 6970 Portwest, Suite 100 Saddress (line 2) Saddress (line 3) Houston Texas Trough State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1)	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) of Submission Type XX	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) of Submission Type XX	344
Submission Type XX New	or copy(ies).
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secre Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attache Name (line 1) PoleMAX Media Group, L.L.C. Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving Mark if additional names of receiving Mark if additional names of receiving Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Houston Texas Tro24 Zip Code Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1)	
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secre Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) PoleMAX Media Group, L.L.C. Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attache Mark if additional names of receiving in the secretary of	
Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secre Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attache Name (line 1) PoleMAX Media Group, L.L.C. Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 6970 Portwest, Suite 100 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Houston Texas 77024 City State/Country Zip Code Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1)	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secre Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attache Name (line 1) PoleMAX Media Group, L.L.C. Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving in the second party Name (line 1) Mark if additional names of receiving in the second party Name (line 1) Alvern, Inc. Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving in the second party Address (line 1) 6970 Portwest, Suite 100 Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Houston Texas Total State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1)	
Name (line 1) PoleMAX Media Group, L.L.C. Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving line 1) Alvern, Inc. Name (line 1) Alvern, Inc. Name (line 2) Second Mark if additional names of receiving line line 2) Second Mark if additional names of receiving line 2 Sec	et File
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Alvern, Inc. Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City City City State/Country Texas Total Address (line 3) City State/Country Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1)	EVERATION Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Alvern, Inc. Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 6970 Portwest, Suite 100 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Houston City State/Country Texas Tro24 State/Country Texas Tro24 Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1)	Month Day Year 01 31 01
Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Alvern, Inc. Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 6970 Portwest, Suite 100 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Houston City State/Country Texas Trough Texas	
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Alvern, Inc. Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 6970 Portwest, Suite 100 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Houston Texas Texas Total Texas	Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Boundard Address City City Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 1)	Month Day Yea
Name (line 1) Alvern, Inc. Name (line 2) dd Address (line 1) 6970 Portwest, Suite 100 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Houston Texas 77024 City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1)	
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 6970 Portwest, Suite 100 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Houston City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1)	parties attached
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 6970 Portwest, Suite 100 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Houston Texas 77024 City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Name Address (line 1)	f document to be reco is an assignment and
Address (line 1) 6970 Portwest, Suite 100 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Houston Texas 77024 City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1) 6970 Portwest, Suite 100 Address (line 2)	States, an appointmen of a domestic
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Houston Texas 77024 City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1)	representative is attac
Address (line 3) Houston Texas 77024 City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1)	Designation must be separate document fro
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1)	Assignment.)
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1)	1
Name Address (line 1)	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
2001 TDIAZI 00000074 5605414 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
81 40.00 CH	

V
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 011566 FRAME: 0810

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	0-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	per 713-220-4320
Name	Michael C. Blaney		
Address (line 1)	Andrews & Kurth		E-12-1001
Address (line 2)	600 Travis, Suite 4200		Fed 13 2001
Addres: (line 3)	Houston, Texas 77002		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 3
	Number(s) or Patent Nur	` '	rk if additional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	
5,605,414	ent Application Number(s)	Pa	etent Number(s)
3,003,414			
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent appl	ication was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
	not been assigned.		
Number of P	roperties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount 1	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00
Method o	of Payment: Enclo Account	psed Deposit Account XXXX	
	ayment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.)	4
	D	eposit Account Number:	# 01-1945
		uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No XXX
Statement ar	id Signature		
To the b	est of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing information is tro	ue and correct and any
attache		riginal document. Charges to depo	
Michael C		11/1 /	2/9/11
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	---	g	Date

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, POLEMAX MEDIA GROUP, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company, located and doing business at 7621 Inwood Road, Suite 400, Dallas, Texas 75209 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROTECTING BARRIER as described in U.S. Patent No. 5,605,414 (the "Patent").

WHEREAS, ALVERN, INC., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 6970 Postwest, Suite 100, Houston, Texas 77024 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, pursuant to the Asset Sale Agreement effective as of January 31, 2001, between Assignor and Assignee and for good and valuable consideration recited therein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, effective as of January 31, 2001, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent, including the invention claimed thereby, any foreign rights associated with the Patent or the invention claimed thereby, and any reissues or renewals thereof and the right to sue for past infringement of the Patent.

The Patent is to be held by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and that of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as said Patent would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into by Assignor which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Patent as may be known and accessible to Assignor, and will testify as to the same in any litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Patent which may be reasonably necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose hereof.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT, Page 1

G:\13003\3\assignpatent

PATENT REEL: 011566 FRAME: 0812

85 DM)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor and Assignee hereunto set hand and seal this 31st day of January, 2001.

ASSIC	SNOR:
--------------	-------

POLEMAX MEDIA GROUP, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company

By: Suntano

Scott Reynolds, President

ASSIGNEE:

ALVERN, INC., a Delaware corporation

Name:

Title:

STATE OF TEXAS

§ §

COUNTY OF HARRIS

§

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 31st day of January, 2001, by Scott Reynolds, as President of PoleMax Media Group, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company, on behalf of said limited liability company.

Notary Plantic in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires:

00/01/2004

DENISE CATHERINE HOELSCHER Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires 06/01/2004

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT, Page 2

G:\13003\3\assignpatent

PATENT REEL: 011566 FRAME: 0813

STATE OF TEXAS	§
	§
COUNTY OF HARRIS	§

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 31st day of January, 2001, by DAVID VENCHAUS, as CEO of Albern, Inc., a Delaware corporation, on behalf of

said corporation.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires:

06/01/2004

DENISE CATHERINE HOELSCHER
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires 06/01/2004

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT, Page 3

RECORDED: 02/13/2001

G:\13003\3\assignpatent

PATENT REEL: 011566 FRAME: 0814